Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Authorizing the village manager to sign a contract with Adirondack Techs for installation of new phone system and equipment at all village office locations

FOR AGENDA OF _5-9-22			
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams DATE SUBMITTED: 5-5-22		BILL#_66-2022 EXHIBITS:	
			APPROVED AS TO FORM
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$16,200.00	AMOUNT BUDGETED: \$16,200.0	APPROPRIATION 00 REQUIRED \$ 0	
Authorize the Village Manag keep up with current technologies		TEMENT lirondack Techs to update out phone system	
	RECOMMENDED	ACTION	
APPROVAL OF RESOLUT	ION		
MOVED BY: Cal	SECONDED BY:	Brunelte	
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	YPS		
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	YES		
TRUSTEE BURNETTE	105		
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	VIRS		

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH ADIRONDACK TECHS FOR INSTALLING PHONE SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT AT ALL VILLAGE OFFICE LOCATIONS

WHEREAS, The Village of Saranac Lake identifies a need for updated voice over internet phone (VOIP) system at all village offices and locations to replace existing/outdated system and

WHEREAS, The Village of Saranac Lake will have this new phone system and equipment maintained and serviced by Adirondack Techs, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, The Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees finds it necessary to update the current phone system to assist with day-to-day operations of village business and increase connectivity between village departments and locations.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees approves the Village Manager to sign a contract with Adirondack Techs